Evaluate: DS3231M or DS3232MDS3231MZ/DS3232M Evaluation Kits
General Description
The DS3231MZ/DS3232M (DS323X) evaluation kit (EV
kit) is a fully assembled and tested circuit board with an
accompanying application program that demonstrates
the operation of the DS3231M or DS3232M tempera-
ture-compensated real-time clocks. The DS3231M and
DS3232M I2C real-time clocks contain an internal silicon

(DS3900H2)
19-6896; Rev 0; 1/14
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
EV Kit Photo
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks and registered service marks of Microsoft Corporation.
FILE DECRIPTION
DS323XEVKit.exe Application program
DS3900H
VBOARD VCC GND
32kHz
TEST POINTSPULL-UP RESISTORS (JUMPERS J6-J8)
VBAT
RST PUSHBUTTON AND LED
EV Kit Files
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: DS3231M or DS3232MDS3231MZ/DS3232M Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
•	 DS3231MZ or DS3232M EV kit
•	 5V, 1A power supply (PS1 = VBOARD optional I/O
power)
•	 5V, 1A power supply (PS2 = VCC device power)
•	 5V, 1A power supply (PS3 = VBAT backup power)